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EARN WHILE
YOU LEARN

BECOME'A'REGISTERED -APPRENTICE

LOOKING FOR A CAREER, NOT A JOB?

94% of apprentices who complete an apprenticeship program retain
employment, with an average annual salary of $70,000

DID YOU KNOW?

Apprenticeship is an industry-driven, high-quality career pathway where employers can develop and
prepare their future workforce, and individuals can obtain paid work experience, classroom instruction,

and a portable, nationally-recognized credential.

Apprenticeships are available in multiple industries:

> T » Skilled Trades » Education
» Cybersecurity » Transportation » Energy
» Healthcare » Advanced Manufacturing » & Many More!

HOW TO GET STARTED
» Apprenticeship opportunities are offered through an employer or the program sponsor.

» Search for an opportunity using CO Apprenticeship Directory
» Apply directly with the employer or the program sponsor.

FOR A LIMITED TIME

Scholarships up to $500 are available to qualifying new apprentices in Colorado, intended to offset
tuition, fees, tools, and other training materials.

LEARN MORE
Contact your local Workforce Center to learn more; see back side of flyer for more information.
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https://cdle.colorado.gov/apprenticeship-directory

LEARN MORE

Contact a representative from your county to learn more about the scholarship program:

Region/ Staff Member - .
Titl Email Phon
County Name Le a one
Adams Jessica Gonzalez WIOA Enroliment WBCWIOA®@adcogov.org (720) 523-6898
Specialist
Arapahoe Aracely Escalante Work Base_d Learning aescalante@arapahoegov.com (303) 636-1234
Coordinator
. Career Support )
Boulder Larry Gifford Spedialist Igifford@bouldercounty.org
Colorado Rural
Workforce Dave Griffin Project Manager david.griffin@state.co.us (303) 503-2739
Consorium
Denver Bret Walker Manager I?mployer bret.walker@denvergov.org 720.913.1529
Services
El Paso/Teller Tasha Baker Senior WDS tashabaker@elpasoco.com (719) 439-6663

Training Supervisor

Jefferson Angelina Villarreal Program Coordinator avillarr@co.jefferson.co.us (720) 705-6805
Workforce
) Development Specialist, '
Larimer Nancy Murray Apprenticeship nmurray@larimer.org (970) 498-6643
Navigator
. i .
Mesa Lindsay Bullock Career Devglopment lindsay.bullock@ (970) 248-0866
Supervisor mesacounty.us
. . i i . i
Mesa Celina Kirnberger Empl(;yment' services celina kimberger@ (970) 257-2206
upervisor mesacounty.us
Weld Tracey Brookover Employment and tbrookover@weldgov.com (970) 400-6783

Additional funding and support may be available to you through Colorado’s workforce centers.
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